CONDITIONAL USE / SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLIC	CATION Village of Yorkville, Wisconsin
Owner: Will Komm Development LLP	Applicant/Agent: Michaels Signs Inc.
Municipality: Yorkv: 1/2	Zoning district(s): 6-3
To THE VILLAGE OF YORKVILLE PLAN COMMISSIO  The undersigned requests a conditional use / site plan re  Amend master Sign Plan and  24 - Foot tall Pole Sign	eview permit to (specify use, project, structure, size, etc.)
AT (site address): 820 S. Sylvania Avenu	
Subdivision:	Lot(s):   CSM 2044 Block: -
Parcel #	Section(s) 13 T 03 N R 21 E
	Sanitary permit #:
Attached are:	
	hearing/review fee (Fees are non-refundable, and re-publication/amendment fees will be charged where applicable.)  3 SETS: landscaping/lighting plan 12 SETS: report/cover letter and operations plan abutting property owners' names and mailing addresses other  e-mail address: OSE C MChaels IONS  Utelephone #: 242-554. lo Ololo
STAFF USE ONLY: BASED ON CURRENT MAPPING, check applicable stat	tement(s) below & underline or circle the word "all" or "partially".
V/A The property is all / partially located in the	N/A shoreland area.
The project is all / partially located in the	N/A shoreland area.
The property is all / partially located in the  The project is all / partially located in the	MA floodplain.
The property is all / partially located in the wetland. The project is all / partially located in the wetland.	
The applicant is subject to the following Racine County Of Art VI Division 18 B-3. Commercial Service Divisions 18 B-3. Commercial Service Divisions and industrial districts.  Shoreland contract: yes no	Ordinance provisions (specify article/section):
Public hearing date:	Site plan review meeting date: 9/11/2023
Submittal received by: 57M	Date petition filed: 8-25-2023
cash or sheck#. 8770	amount received: \$
	L:IDS(FORMSICU app-YORKVILLE

RACINE COUNTY, WISC		PERMIT DATE PI	NO ERMIT ISSUE	D	
OWNER Willkomm Dev		APPLICANT			
Mailing	relopment LLr	) (-:1:			
Address PO BOX 181		Address 391	4 S. MEMORI	AL DR	
SOMERS, WI 53171		RACINI	E, WI 53403		
City Sta		City		State	Zip
PhoneJIM@JWIMOBI	L.COM	Phone262	2-554-6066		Lacialia i
Email262-925-9500		Email ROSIE	@MICHAELS	IGNS.COM	
Parcel Id. # 1940321	13011000	Site Address _	820 S.	Sylvania F.	Ivenue
Municipality Yorkville	Sec	ction(s) 13	Town 03	_North, Range	e 21 I
Lot Block -	Subdivision Name	_		CSM #	2044
Proposed Construction/Use	Pole Sig	^			
Amend Master s			R"		
111.616 1010316 3	ight Flan 10	TEMADO SIG	x D		
		6 x 13.75'			x
	ssory Area	(sq ft) ( <b>§2.5</b> Ht. (ft.) <b>24</b>	)(	V FI 111 ×	71
Alteration Deck	Peak	Ht. (ft.) 24	100	Yr. Floodplain l	elev.
		Ht. (ft.)		od Protection Ele	ev
Temporary Other	Build	ing HtAvg. (ft.)	27		
Contractor MICHAELS SIGN	NS INC. Est.V	Value w/Labor \$ \$ 50	0,000.00ZON	ING DISTRIC	T B-3
Existing Nonconforming?		No	Yard Setback		
Structure in Shoreland? (	per map) Yes	8 No_ <del>\</del>	Street-1st	28'	Ye
Mitigation or Buffer Neede			Street-2 <sup>nd</sup>	37'	Te
Structure in Floodplain? (			Side-1 <sup>st</sup>		
*Structure's Fair Market \		ulative %	Side-2 <sup>nd</sup>		
*>50% of Fair Market Val		4	Shore		
a a	per map) Yes		Rear		
Substandard Lot?	Yes		Total Acc. St.		
BOA Variance Needed? Conditional Use Site Plan	Yes Needed? Yes		ate of Approva		
Shoreland Contract Needed			ate of Approvate of Approva		
Additional Zoning Permit S			* *	7	'see back)
raditional Zoming I chini b	rupulations Elsted on B	dek of this form.	1051	)(11 103,	
mat 11					
The applicant hereby ackno					
attachments are true and con	rrect to the best of the k	mowledge and belie	f of the signer,	and that all con	struction/
attachments are true and coruse will be done in accordar	rrect to the best of the k nce with the Zoning Or	mowledge and belie dinance, applicable	f of the signer, stipulations, ar	and that all connd Wisconsin la	
attachments are true and conuse will be done in accordant BOA/Conditional Use Cite Plant	rrect to the best of the kence with the Zoning Orona.  Pd: \$ 75.00	mowledge and belie dinance, applicable Rosis (	f of the signer, stipulations, and Olla	and that all con nd Wisconsin la 8/23/2	estruction/ ws. 2023
attachments are true and coruse will be done in accordar	rrect to the best of the kence with the Zoning Orona.  Pd: \$ 75.00	mowledge and belie dinance, applicable	f of the signer, stipulations, and Olla	and that all con nd Wisconsin la 8/23/2	struction/ ws.
attachments are true and conuse will be done in accordant BOA/Conditional Use Cite Plant	rrect to the best of the kence with the Zoning Orong Pd: \$ 75.00	mowledge and belie dinance, applicable Rosis (	f of the signer, stipulations, and Olla	and that all con nd Wisconsin la 8/23/2	estruction/ ws. 2023
attachments are true and conuse will be done in accordant BOA/Conditional Use Cite Place CC Date/Check#/Cash	rrect to the best of the k nce with the Zoning Oro	mowledge and belied dinance, applicable  Rosis ( Signature of Owner)	f of the signer, stipulations, and Olla	and that all con nd Wisconsin la 8/23/2	estruction/ ws. 2023
attachments are true and conuse will be done in accordance BOA/Conditional Use/Site Place CC Date/Check#/Cash	Pd: \$Pd: \$	mowledge and belied dinance, applicable  Rosis Country  Signature of Owner A	f of the signer, stipulations, and Olla	and that all con nd Wisconsin la 8/23/2	estruction/ ws. 2023
attachments are true and conuse will be done in accordant BOA/Conditional Use/Cite Place CC Date/Check#/Cash	rrect to the best of the k nce with the Zoning Oro	mowledge and belied dinance, applicable  Rosis ( Signature of Owner /  ROSIE OLLE  Print Name(s)	f of the signer, stipulations, and stipulations,	and that all con nd Wisconsin la 8/23/2	estruction/ ws. 2023
attachments are true and conuse will be done in accordant BOA/Conditional Use/Cite Plate CC Date/Check#/Cash	Pd: \$ 150.00	mowledge and belied dinance, applicable  Rosis Country  Signature of Owner A	f of the signer, stipulations, and stipulations,	and that all con nd Wisconsin la 8/23/2	estruction/ ws. 2023
attachments are true and conuse will be done in accordance BOA/Conditional Use/Cite Place CC Date/Check#/Cash	Pd: \$Pd: \$	mowledge and belied dinance, applicable  Rosis ( Signature of Owner /  ROSIE OLLE  Print Name(s)	f of the signer, stipulations, and stipulations,	and that all con nd Wisconsin la 8/23/2	estruction/ ws. 2023

Staff Use Only									
If a private onsite wastewater treatment s									
1) Sanitary Permit #	Date issued	Year installed	Failing?						
2) If a commercial facility public building	tructure without plui	moing, check here	and go to #4 below.						
3a) If a commercial facility, public building, or place of employment, will there be a change in occupancy of the structure; or will the proposed modification affect either the type or number of plumbing appliances, fixtures or devices									
discharging to the system? Yes*	No NA								
3b) If a dwelling, will the addition/alteration	n change the number of								
*If "Yes" above, documentation must be 4) Will construction interfere with the seth	pack requirements to the	83.25 (2) (d) to verify sy he POWTS per SPS 383.	stem can be used. 43 (8) (i)? Yes No						
If "Yes," provide variance approval date 5) Has a new sanitary permit been issued	e:		alifaction in westernotes flavores						
5) Has a new sanitary permit been issued contaminant load and/or County sanita									
6) Comments	ry approvar granteu:	103110							
POWTS Inspector's Signature:			Date:						
POW 15 hispector's Signature.			Date.						
	ZONING PERMIT RE	QUIREMENTS							
A Plat of Survey shall be prepared by a Land Surv			pal structure's location on lots less than						
five (5) acres in size. All zoning permit applicate dimensions of the lot to be built upon and any primoved, the existing and/or intended use of each intended to accommodate. Include floodplain, wand neighboring lots or buildings as may be nece off-street parking stalls must be provided in accommodate.	ions shall be accompani- mary and accessory build building or part of a buil- etlands, environmental cossary to determine and p	ed by plans drawn to scale, dings, the lines within which lding and the number of fan corridors, easements and such rovide for ordinance enforce	showing the location, actual shape and a the building shall be erected, altered or nilies and/or employees the building is a other information with regard to the lot ement. Adequate driveway access and						
sewage system exists, the location of the tank(s), proposed construction.	system and vent shall be	e shown on the plan with set	back distances to the closest part of the						
All dimensions shown relating to the location and way. NOTE: All street yard, side yard, and reary measured from the closest point of the ordinary level datum.	yard setbacks shall be me	easured from the closest proj	perty lines. Shore yard setbacks shall be						
All zoning permits issued pursuant to this ordication continuing, otherwise such zoning permits shall applicant to secure all other necessary permits aguaranty or warranty that the requirements have	become null and void a required by any federal,	nd a new zoning permit is restate or local agency. The	required. It is the responsibility of the e issuance of a zoning permit is not a						
NOTICE: YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONEAR OR ON WETLANDS, LAKES, AND ST DIFFICULT TO IDENTIFY. FAILURE TO CONTHAT VIOLATES THE LAW OR OTHER PER NATURAL RESOURCES WETLANDS IDENTIFY. See DNR YESOURCES SERVICE CENTER. See DNR YESOURCES	REAMS. WETLANDS OMPLY MAY RESUL NALTIES OR COSTS. ENTIFICATION WEB	THAT ARE NOT ASSOCIATIN REMOVAL OR MODERN FOR MORE INFORMATION PAGE OR CONTACT	ATED WITH OPEN WATER CAN BE DIFICATION OF CONSTRUCTION ON, VISIT THE DEPARTMENT OF A DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL						
ADDITIONAL	ZONING DEDMIT STIP	III A TIONS (shook all that a	mals)						
Proposed structure is for owner resid		ULATIONS (check all that a							
		to be used for numan na	onation of separate fiving quarters.						
No business, commercial or industria									
All disturbed soils must be reseeded									
Must install the following within 14 d	lays of completion of r	oof: gutters and downspo	outs which outlet onto splashblocks						
or into drain tiles; or a hard surface n	or into drain tiles; or a hard surface material that extends at least 16" beyond the dripline of the structure.								
All excess soil not used for backfilling	All excess soil not used for backfilling project must be removed from the shoreland area within 10 days of excavation								
A hard surface material must be plac	ed beneath the deck to	prevent soil erosion.							
All existing yard grade elevations wi	ll remain unchanged.								
Firmly anchor, no floor <'; Buoy	ant, flammable, explos	ive or injurious materials/u	utilities/electric & 1st floor≥'						